MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

01/09/23

CHANGE ORDER #15A

Contractor Name: Beals Martin

Contract Name: Bid Package A, General Trades

Project Name: MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildin
DSA Application Number: 01-119078

Contract Number: C21-118

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Esmeralda Ortiz
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

gs

PCO #

Description

Amount
CCD# | RFI# of
Change

108

Provide labor and materials to modify flashing at the Freestyle building
curbs for walls that have cement panels and stucco. The plan details for
the flashings at the curbs are shown very tight up to the bottom of the
wall systems which do not allow for proper water flow along the wall
plane and has potential for water to back up at curb flashings which is a
water intrusion issue that can affect warranty. During a site walk the
contractor presented mockups of the flashing as shown on the plans vs
a modified flashing with additional bends and material which allows for a
better system that will allow water to flow out of the exterior wall system
and prevent water backup. The design team decided that the modified
flashing at the Freestyle building curbs is a better system.

N/A ASI029 | $8,355.00

111

Provide labor and materials to change the orientation in which (2)
exterior and (1) interior door swings for film room and conference room
buildings at Freestyle. The reason being is that currently, the canopy
columns conflict with the exterior doors and do not allow for the doors to
swing open the full 90 degrees required which limits accessibility and
causes the doors and columns to be damaged over time due to impact.

N/A 237 $22,604.00

116

Provide labor and materials to add control joints in the stucco
underneath the soffits at all buildings on the Freestyle project. The
reflected ceiling plan did not show the control joints for the underside of
the soffits. This was brought to the design teams’ attention and the
design team provided a reflected ceiling plan showing the parameters for
added control joints. This is the cost for the additional control joints.

N/A 238.1 | $ 2,166.00

Total of Change Order #15A

$33,125.00

Original Contract Amount:

5,566,985.00

Change Order #1A Amount:

7,767.00

100,669.00

Change Order #3A Amount:

52,934.00

Change Order #4A Amount:

17,068.00

$
$
Change Order #2A Amount: $
$
$
$

Change Order #5A Amount:

21,527.00

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-45

GREEN BUSINESS

99 Phone: (650)940-4650




MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thida Cornes
Sanjay Dave

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Esmeralda Ortiz

Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Dr. Nellie Meyer

Beals Martin

Bid Package A, General Trades

MVLA Freestyle Academy Classroom Buildings
Change Order #15A — 01/09/23

Change Order #6A Amount: $ 11,740.00
Change Order #7A Amount: $ 37,166.00
Change Order #8A Amount: $ 9,842.00
Change Order #9A Amount: $ 11,040.00
Change Order #10A Amount: $ 53,418.00
Change Order #11A Amount: $ 17,254.00
Change Order #12A Amount: $ 92,543.00
Change Order #13A Amount: $ 7,498.00
Change Order #14A Amount: $ 16,367.00
Change Order #15A Amount: $ 33,125.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 6,056,943.00
Mountain View-Los Altos
H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:
Contractor’s Signature: Date:

N Ag
o €q

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650

GREEN BUSINESS



